Human Services and Public Health Contract Report #2513

Date: 09/11/2025

To: Clerk of the County Board

From: Human Services and Public Health
Subject: BAR Number 25-0345

Board Action Date: 09/25/2025

Summary of Contract Actions

Action Type/Department/Service Area

# of Actions Action Total

Administrative Action $0
Amendment 41 $10,491,463
Human Services 36 $10,364,363
NorthPoint Health and Wellness 2 $40,100
Public Health 3 $87,000
New 6 $1,254,013
Human Services 6 $1,254,013
Renewal $0
Grand Total 47 $11,745,476

HENNEPIN COUNTY

MINNESOTA

Electronic Provider File (EPF)

View past Board Reports

View unsigned contract documents on SharePoint
View details on SharePoint

Summary by Type
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> — >
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Action

Summary by Funding Source
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$4,291,989
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Board Action Date: 09/25/2025
View unsigned contract documents on SharePoint
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Summary of Contract Actions

New Contracts Renewed Contracts Amended Contracts

Department Number  Amount Department Number Amount Department Number Amount
Community Corrections and Rehabilitation 0 $ - Community Corrections and Rehabilitation 0 $ - Community Corrections and Rehabilitation 0 $ -
Hennepin Health 0 $ - Hennepin Health 0 $ - Hennepin Health 0 $ -
Human Services 6 $ 1,254,013 Human Services 0 $ - Human Services 36 $ 10,364,363
NorthPoint Health & Wellness Center 0 $ - NorthPoint Health & Wellness Center 0 $ - NorthPoint Health & Wellness Center 2 $ 40,100
Public Health 0 $ - Public Health 0 $ - Public Health 3 $ 87,000
Total 6 $ 1,254,013 Total 0 $ - Total 41 $10,491,463

Administrative Actions Description Contract #
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Vendor

Contract #

Service/Outcome

Service Area

Department

Previous
Contract NTE

New

Contract NTE

Funding
Source

Notes

New Contracts
Minneapolis Public Housing Authority

Young Men's Christian Association of the North

Brooklyn Center Community Schools - ISD 286

Greater Minneapolis Council of Churches

Minneapolis Public School Districts - SSD 1

Osseo Public School District - ISD 279

Renewed Contracts

HS00002018

HS00002017

HS00002015

HS00001362

HS00002014

HS00002016

Homelessness Prevention services for families with
children.
Homelessness Prevention services for families with
children.
Homelessness Prevention services for families with
children.
Rapid Rehousing services for families, single adults,
and youth experiencing homelessness in Hennepin
County.
Homelessness Prevention services for families with
children.
Homelessness Prevention services for families with
children.

Housing Stability

Housing Stability

Housing Stability

Housing Stability

Housing Stability

Housing Stability

Human Services

Human Services

Human Services

Human Services

Human Services

Human Services

Contract Contract
Begin Date End Date
10/1/2025 9/30/2027
10/1/2025 9/30/2027
10/1/2025 9/30/2027
10/1/2025 9/30/2027
10/1/2025 9/30/2027
10/1/2025 9/30/2027

$0

$734,000

$220,987

$40,000

$82,000

$121,000

$56,026

State

State

State

State

State

State

Minnesota Housing Finance
Agency grant.

Minnesota Housing Finance
Agency grant.

Minnesota Housing Finance
Agency grant.

State Family Homeless
Prevention and Assistance
Program funds.

Minnesota Housing Finance
Agency grant.

Minnesota Housing Finance
Agency grant.

None

Amended Contracts

Simpson Housing Services, Inc.

Simpson Housing Services, Inc.

YouthLink

YouthLink

YouthLink

YouthLink

Eden Prairie Public School District - ISD 272

Hopkins Public School District - ISD 270

Robbinsdale Public School District - ISD 281

Bohn Counseling Associates, Inc.

HS00001342

HS00001421

HS00001351

HS00001359

HS00001615

HS00001624

HS00001399

HS00001397

HS00000887

HS00000901

Rapid Rehousing services for families, single adults,
and youth experiencing homelessness in Hennepin
County.

Rapid Rehousing services for families, single adults,
and youth experiencing homelessness in Hennepin
County.

Homeless Prevention services and financial assistance
for residents at risk of homelessness.

Rapid Rehousing services for families, single adults,
and youth experiencing homelessness in Hennepin
County.

Drop-In Center and outreach services, including
meals, shelter, and support, for youth who are
homeless or at risk of homelessness, ages 16-24.
Connection to longer term housing support services
for youth ages 18-24.

Family Homelessness Prevention for individuals with
children in school who are homeless or at risk of
homelessness.

Family Homelessness Prevention for individuals with
children in school who are homeless or at risk of
homelessness.

HUG program provides home visiting, early
identification, and outreach services to Hennepin
County parents/guardians who are expecting,
adopting or who have an infant under 24 months.
Children's Mental Health mobile diagnostic
assessments services for eligible youth.

Housing Stability

Housing Stability

Housing Stability

Housing Stability

Housing Stability

Housing Stability

Housing Stability

Housing Stability

Public Health Family Health

Behavioral Health

Human Services

Human Services

Human Services

Human Services

Human Services

Human Services

Human Services

Human Services

Public Health

Human Services

10/1/2023

10/1/2023

10/1/2023

10/1/2023

4/1/2024

4/1/2024

11/1/2023

11/1/2023

10/1/2021

1/1/2022

9/30/2027

9/30/2027

9/30/2027

9/30/2027

12/31/2026

12/31/2026

10/31/2027

10/31/2027

9/30/2026

12/31/2027

$461,074

$750,733

$130,386

$397,074

$841,750

$175,000

$80,000

$80,000

$385,803

$672,507

$1,230,047

$275,913

$627,629

$1,322,750

$275,000

$120,000

$120,000

$472,803

State

Federal

State

State

County

County

State

State

Federal

State

Extends to 9/30/27 and
adds 2025-6 budget and
NTE. State Family Homeless
Prevention and Assistance
Program funds.

Extends to 9/30/27 and
adds 2025-6 budget and
NTE. Housing and Urban
Development Continuum of
Care Rapid Grant.

Extends to 9/30/27,
increases NTE, and updates
scope of services and
budget. Family Homeless
Prevention and Assistance
Program grant.

Extends to 9/30/27 and
adds 2025-6 budget and
NTE. State Family Homeless
Prevention and Assistance
Program funds.

Adds 2026 budget and NTE.

Adds 2026 budget and NTE.

Extends to 10/31/27 and
adds 2025-6 budget and
NTE. Local Homeless
Prevention Aid funds.
Extends to 10/31/27 and
adds 2025-6 budget and
NTE. Local Homeless
Prevention Aid funds.
Extends to 9/30/26 and
adds 2025-6 budget and
NTE. Title V Maternal Child
Health Block grant.
Extends to 12/31/27.
Children's Mental Health
Screening grant.



Vendor Contract # Service/Outcome Service Area Department Contract Contract Previous New Funding Notes
Begin Date End Date Contract NTE  Contract NTE Source
Bloomington Public School District - ISD 271 HS00001396 Family Homelessness Prevention for individuals with Housing Stability Human Services 11/1/2023 10/31/2027 $160,000 $260,000 State Extends to 10/31/27 and
children in school who are homeless or at risk of adds 2025-6 budget and
homelessness. NTE. Local Homeless
Prevention Aid funds.
NorthPoint Health & Wellness Center, Inc. PRO0005440 Renovation and operation of NorthPoint childcare NorthPoint Health & Wellness NorthPoint Health 5/1/2023 12/31/2025 $568,500 $568,500 County Updates budget.
center. and Wellness
American Indian Community Development Corporation HS00001346 Rapid Rehousing services for families, single adults, Housing Stability Human Services 10/1/2023 9/30/2027 $570,606 $661,991 State Extends to 9/30/27 and
and youth experiencing homelessness in Hennepin adds 2025-6 budget and
County. NTE. State Family Homeless
Prevention and Assistance
Program funds.
American Indian Community Development Corporation HS00001473 Rapid Rehousing services for families, single adults, Housing Stability Human Services 1/1/2024 9/30/2027 $157,129 $420,709 County Extends to 9/30/27 and
and youth experiencing homelessness in Hennepin adds 2025-6 budget and
County. NTE.
The Link HS00001423 Rapid Rehousing services for families, single adults, Housing Stability Human Services 10/1/2023 9/30/2027 $86,459 $125,877 Federal Extends to 9/30/27 and
and youth experiencing homelessness in Hennepin adds 2025-6 budget and
County. NTE. Housing and Urban
Development Continuum of
Care Rapid Grant.
The Link HS00001345 Rapid Rehousing services for families, single adults, Housing Stability Human Services 10/1/2023 9/30/2025 $37,378 $42,378 State Extends to 9/30/27 and
and youth experiencing homelessness in Hennepin adds 2025-6 budget and
County. NTE. State Family Homeless
Prevention and Assistance
Program funds.
Lutheran Social Service of Minnesota HS00001361 Rapid Rehousing services for families, single adults, Housing Stability Human Services 10/1/2023 9/30/2027 $313,821 $516,821 State Extends to 9/30/27 and
and youth experiencing homelessness in Hennepin adds 2025-6 budget and
County. NTE. State Family Homeless
Prevention and Assistance
Program funds.
People Incorporated PR0O0003033 Training for contracted shelter staff people serving Housing Stability Human Services 2/1/2021 12/31/2026 $211,100 $255,300 County Extends to 12/31/26 and
single adults. increases NTE.
Think Small PR0O0006629 Early Childhood Scholarships with target populations Children & Family Services Human Services 1/1/2025 12/31/2028 $3,333,673 $6,594,267 County Increases NTE and adds
that vary between funds. 2026 budget.
Goodwill Industries, Inc. HS00000778 Outreach and case management services for fathers Children & Family Services Human Services 6/15/2021 12/31/2026 $785,000 $845,000 County / State Extends to 12/31/26 and
involved in child protection services. adds 2026 budget and NTE.
Child Protection Opioid
Prevention Allocation grant.
Institute for Community Alliances PR00005689 Hennepin Continuum of Care Homeless Management Housing Stability Human Services 10/1/2023 9/30/2026 $180,000 $270,000 Federal Extends to 9/30/26 and
Information System capacity building. adds 2025-6 budget and
NTE. Housing and Urban
Development Continuum of
Care grant.
Vail Place HS00001424 Rapid Rehousing services for families, single adults, Housing Stability Human Services 10/1/2023 9/30/2027 $217,072 $552,072 Federal Extends to 9/30/27 and
and youth experiencing homelessness in Hennepin adds 2025-6 budget and
County. NTE. City of Minneapolis
Housing and Urban
Development Emergency
Solutions Grant.
Vail Place HS00001349 Rapid Rehousing services for families, single adults, Housing Stability Human Services 10/1/2023 9/30/2027 $692,110 $770,730 State Extends to 9/30/27 and
and youth experiencing homelessness in Hennepin adds 2025-6 budget and
County. NTE. State Family Homeless
Prevention and Assistance
Program funds.
Community Mediation & Restorative Services, Inc. HS00001358 Homeless Prevention services and financial assistance Housing Stability Human Services 10/1/2023 9/30/2027 $314,720 $509,920 State Extends to 9/30/27,
for residents at risk of homelessness. increases NTE, and updates
scope of services and
budget. Family Homeless
Prevention and Assistance
Program grant.
Intermediate School District - ISD 287 HS00001398 Rental assistance and services for individuals with Housing Stability Human Services 11/1/2023 10/31/2027 $80,000 $120,000 State Extends to 10/31/27 and

children in school who are homeless or at risk of
homelessness.

adds 2025-6 budget and
NTE. Local Homeless
Prevention Aid funds.



: . Contract Contract Previous New  Funding
Vendor Contract # Service/Outcome Service Area Department ) Notes
Begin Date End Date Contract NTE  Contract NTE Source

The Aliveness Project, Inc. HS00001422 Rapid Rehousing services for families, single adults, Housing Stability Human Services 10/1/2023 9/30/2027 $244,845 $463,634 Federal Extends to 9/30/27 and
and youth experiencing homelessness in Hennepin adds 2025-6 budget and
County. NTE. Housing and Urban

Development Emergency
Solutions Grant.

The Aliveness Project, Inc. HS00001347 Rapid Rehousing services for families, single adults, Housing Stability Human Services 10/1/2023 9/30/2027 $623,136 $633,147 State Extends to 9/30/27 and
and youth experiencing homelessness in Hennepin adds 2025-6 budget and
County. NTE. State Family Homeless

Prevention and Assistance
Program funds.

Healing & Restoration Consulting LLC HS00000902 Children's Mental Health mobile diagnostic Behavioral Health Human Services 1/1/2022 12/31/2027 $0 $0 State Extends to 12/31/27.

assessment services for eligible youth. Children's Mental Health
Screening grant.

Elizabeth Hackbarth HS00001877 Out of home placement services for females placed by Children & Family Services Human Services 1/1/2025 12/31/2027 $0 $0 County Extends to 12/31/27 and
court order or voluntary placement agreement, ages updates performance
12-21. measures and rates.

Young Men's Christian Association of the North PR00004147 Coordination of Youth Advisory Board to provide Children & Family Services Human Services 2/1/2022 12/31/2027 $109,780 $137,544 County Extends to 12/31/27,
input on issues of foster care placement and increases NTE, and adds
adoption. 2026 budget.

Young Men's Christian Association of the North HS00001357 Rapid Rehousing services for families, single adults, Housing Stability Human Services 10/1/2023 9/30/2027 $383,438 $620,068 State Extends to 9/30/27 and
and youth experiencing homelessness in Hennepin adds 2025-6 budget and
County. NTE. State Family Homeless

Prevention and Assistance
Program funds.

Agate Housing and Services, Inc. HS00001344 Rapid Rehousing services for families, single adults, Housing Stability Human Services 10/1/2023 9/30/2027 $1,817,807 $2,999,338 State Extends to 9/30/27 and
and youth experiencing homelessness in Hennepin adds 2025-6 budget and
County. NTE. State Family Homeless

Prevention and Assistance
Program funds.

Agate Housing and Services, Inc. HS00001363 Rapid Rehousing services for families, single adults, Housing Stability Human Services 10/1/2023 9/30/2027 $382,928 $506,256 Federal Extends to 9/30/27 and
and youth experiencing homelessness in Hennepin adds 2025-6 budget and
County. NTE. City of Minneapolis

Housing and Urban
Development Emergency
Solutions Grant.

Agate Housing and Services, Inc. HS00001366 Rapid Rehousing services for families, single adults, Housing Stability Human Services 10/1/2023 9/30/2027 $2,173,252 $3,291,652 Federal Extends to 9/30/27 and
and youth experiencing homelessness in Hennepin adds 2025-6 budget and
County. NTE. Housing and Urban

Development Continuum of
Care Rapid Grant.

Edith's House, Inc. HS00001355 Rapid Rehousing services for families, single adults, Housing Stability Human Services 10/1/2023 9/30/2027 $468,540 $697,624 State Extends to 9/30/27 and
and youth experiencing homelessness in Hennepin adds 2025-6 budget and
County. NTE. State Family Homeless

Prevention and Assistance
Program funds.

Tacoma Creek Hospitality, LLC PRO0005198  Shelter operations and maintenance. Housing Stability Human Services 4/1/2023 6/30/2026 $2,497,731 $2,817,731 County Extends to 6/30/26 and

increases NTE.

Bridging, Inc. HS00001186 Home furnishings for Hennepin County residents Initial Contact and Access Human Services 1/1/2023 12/31/2026 $785,000 $1,150,000 County Extends to 12/31/26,
transitioning out of homelessness and poverty. increases 2025 NTE and

adds 2026 NTE.

Center for Communication and Development PR00003881 Communications to inform immigrant communities NorthPoint Health & Wellness NorthPoint Health 1/1/2022 12/31/2026 $148,900 $189,000 County Extends to 12/31/26 and
and patients of NorthPoint. and Wellness increases NTE.

Black Storytellers Alliance HS00001694 Women Heart Health Initiative Clinic and Community Public Health Strategic Initiatives Public Health 5/1/2024 12/31/2025 $80,000 $80,000 County Updates insurance
Services and Supports for residents including U.S.- requirements and budget.
born Black and Indigenous women.

The Camden Promise HS00001848 Healthy, culturally relevant food distribution, including Public Health Strategic Initiatives Public Health 1/1/2025 12/31/2025 $175,000 $175,000 County Adds food shelf services
meal program and food shelf, for residents and updates exhibits.
experiencing food insecurity.

Tides Center PR0O0006063 Violence prevention training for elected officials, law Safe Communities Human Services 4/1/2024 12/31/2026 $255,000 $255,000 County Extends to 12/31/26.

enforcement, and community providers.

Administrative Actions

None
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